
PROGRAM for March 27

Time slot Author(s), email address, and paper title (* = abstract submitted, see 
below)

9.00-9.15 Welcome and introduction

SESSION 1. CONCEPTUAL APPROACHES TO ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE, 
ECOLOGICALLY UNEQUAL EXCHANGE AND ECOLOGICAL DEBT

9.15-9-45 Joan Martinez-Alier, Paul Mohai & Alf Hornborg  
joanmartinezalier@gmail.com;  pmohai@umich.edu; alf.hornborg@hek.lu.se

Environmental Justice, Ecologically Unequal Exchange, and Ecological Debt

9.45-10.15 Andreas Mayer & Willi Haas  andreas.mayer@aau.at

The Accumulation of Material Wealth in Different World Regions: A Further 
Map of Injustice*

10.15-10.45  COFFEE

10.45-11.15 Alf Hornborg  alf.hornborg@hek.lu.se

Ecological Economics, Marxism, and Technological Progress: Some 
Explorations of the Conceptual Foundations of Theories of Ecologically 
Unequal Exchange*

11.15-11.45 Rikard Warlenius  rikard.warlenius@hek.lu.se

Linking Ecological Debt and Ecologically Unequal Exchange: A Stock-Flow 
Perspective*

11.45-12.15  DISCUSSION OF SESSION 1

12.15-13.30  LUNCH at Restaurant Godset

SESSION 2. METRICS AND METHODOLOGIES FOR IDENTIFYING ECOLOGICALLY 
UNEQUAL EXCHANGE AND ECOLOGICAL DEBT

13.30-
14.00

Andrew K. Jorgenson  andrew.jorgenson@soc.utah.edu

Environment, Development, and Ecologically Unequal Exchange: Exploring 
these Relationships and the Possibilities for a More Sustainable Future*

14.00-
14.30

Michael Curran et al.  curranm@ethz.ch

Measuring Ecologically Unequal Exchange in the North-South Context: 
Quantifying and Compensating Biodiversity Loss Embedded in Agricultural 
Trade*

14.30-
15.00

Martin Oulu  martin.oulu@hek.lu.se

The Unequal Exchange of Dutch Cheese and Kenyan Roses

15.00-
15.30  

Christian Dorninger  christiandorninger@hotmail.com 
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Quantifying Ecologically Unequal Exchange from a Core-Periphery 
Perspective: The Effects of Structural Adjustment Programs on the Physical 
Trade Balances in Latin America

15.30-16.00  COFFEE

SESSION 3. ARGUMENTS FOR THE RECOGNITION OF ECOLOGICALLY UNEQUAL 
EXCHANGE AND ECOLOGICAL DEBT

16.00-
16.30

Ivonne Yanez  sudamerica@oilwatch.org

Trickster Illusions: Decoupling and Limits

16.30-
17.00

Sylvia Lorek & Lewis Akenji  sylvia.lorek@seri.de

Between Consumer Blindness and Consumer Scapegoatism: The 
Consumers’ Role in Environmental (In)justice*

17.00-
17.30

Jutta Kill  jutta@wrm.org.uy

The Forest Stewardship Council and Ecologically Unequal Exchange

17.30-18.00  DISCUSSION OF SESSION 2 AND 3

18.00-
18.30  

Lucia Arguelles, Begum Ozkaynak, Leah Temper & Daniela del Bene  
leah.temper@gmail.com

Mapping Unequal Exchange: How the EJOLT Map Can be Used for 
Geographical and Statistical Political Ecology Analysis

19.00-     DINNER at Restaurant Godset

PROGRAM for March 28

SESSION 4. HISTORY OF ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE AND CASE STUDIES OF 
ECOLOGICALLY UNEQUAL EXCHANGE

9.00-9.30 Paul Mohai  pmohai@umich.edu 

The History of Environmental Justice in the United States

9.30-10.00 Alejandro Colsa Perez,  Bernadette Grafton & Katy Hintzen  
acolsa@umich.edu

A Review of the Evolving History of the Environmental Justice Movement in 
the U.S. through the Lens of Community Activism*

10.00-10.30  COFFEE

10.30-11.00 Pablo Samaniego, M.C. Vallejo & Joan Martinez-Alier  
joanmartinezalier@gmail.com

Commercial Deficits and Physical Trade Deficits in South America*

11.00-11.30 Godwin Ojo  gloryline2000@yahoo.co.uk
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‘Glocal’ Citizens and Litigation for Environmental Justice: The Case of Shell in 
Nigeria*

11.30-12.00  Khadija Sharife & Patrick Bond  pbond@mail.ngo.za 

Payment for Ecosystem Services versus Ecological Reparations: The ‘Green 
Economy,’ Litigation and a Redistributive Eco-Debt Grant*

12.00-13.00  LUNCH at Restaurant Godset

SESSION 5.  LEGAL, ETHICAL, AND MEDICAL ASPECTS OF ECOLOGICALLY 
UNEQUAL EXCHANGE AND ECOLOGICAL DEBT

13.00-
13.30

Jordi Jaria i Manzano et al.  jordi.jaria@urv.cat

Measuring Environmental Injustice: How Ecological Debt Defines a Radical 
Change in the International Law System*

13.30-
14.00

Mel Basil et al.  leah.temper@gmail.com

Rights of Nature or Responsibility to Nature? A Conversation with the 
Unistoten Resistance Camp*

14.00-14.30  COFFEE

14.30-
15.00

Jair Stern  jairstern@gmx.net

An Elephant in the Room of Biomedical Health Care: A Look at Some 
Mechanisms Contributing to, and Maintaining Medical Ignorance about, the 
Corporate/Legal-structural Incidence and Unequal Spread of Diseases*

15.00-15.30  DISCUSSION OF SESSION 4 AND 5

15.30-16.00  PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF PUBLICATION PLANS

16.00-
17.30

EJOLT Steering Committee meeting
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